

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 519 OF 2014

Shri Jagganathpandurang Ukade And OthersAppellant

V/S

Sau. Saraswati Sunildutta WaghRespondent

R.M.Khairnar h/f.Pramod Narayan Joshi For Appellant

Avanti Inamdar i/b. Rameshwar Navanath Gite (v.p. For Resp.)

For Respondent

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J

DATE : 4th April, 2018

P.C. :

Appellant to furnish copies of appeal memo and the other documents to the respondents. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned to 27/06/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)