

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.519 OF 2014  
ALONGWITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1721 OF 2013  
AND  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1775 OF 2015**

Shri Jagganath P. Ukade  
and Ors.

... Appellants

Vs

Sau. Saraswati S. Wagh

... Respondents

...

Mr. P.N.Joshi for the Appellants/Applicants.

Ms. Avanti Inamdar i/by Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite for the  
Respondent.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.**

**DATE : 11 JANUARY, 2019**

**P.C. :**

*At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellants,  
stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2019. Copy of this application be served to  
the Respondent.*

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)**